PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Moore	07/19/2011
Brian J. Besterman	06/14/2011
Jeff Bischoff	06/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walker Digital, LLC
Street Address:	Two High Ridge Park
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1139483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-461-7000

Email: gvenuto@walkerdigital.com

Correspondent Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC

Address Line 1: Two High Ridge Park

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-003WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Venuto

Total Attachments: 5

source=10-003WO_ASN_08-22-11#page1.tif source=10-003WO_ASN_08-22-11#page2.tif source=10-003WO_ASN_08-22-11#page3.tif source=10-003WO_ASN_08-22-11#page4.tif source=10-003WO_ASN_08-22-11#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0634

:H \$40,00 US1139

501633202

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen Moore	Name: Walker Digital, LLC
Brian J. Besterman Jeff Bischoff	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Two High Ridge Park
Execution Date(s)07.19.11.06.14.11 and 06.14.11	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Stamford</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: cT
Government Interest Assignment	Ziniacos
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 06905
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US1139483 June 7, 2011 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes ∑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Magdalena M. Fincham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Walker Digital Management, LLC	
	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two High Ridge Park	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 06905	
Phone Number: <u>203-438-6933</u>	Danasii Assauni Number (1997)
Fax Number: 203-461-7300	Deposit Account Number 500271
Email Address: mfincham@finchamdowns.com	Authorized User Name Magdalena M. Fincham
9. Signature: /Magdalena M. Fincham, 460	085/ August 22, 2011
Signature	Date
Magdalena M. Fincham Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0635

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Assignee Information

Name	Walker Digital, LLC		
Address (line 1)	2 High Ridge Park		
Address (line 2)			
City	Stamford	State	Connecticut
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	06905
	Т	itle of Invention:	
SYSTEMS AND	METHODS FOR FACILITATING TA	ABLE GAMES	-
This is an As	signment of the following rights,	, title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):
x United	States of America rights, title and i	interest in the invention	
x Foreigr	rights, title and interest in the inve	ention	
United	States Patent Application Serial No	O	
D	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
x United	States Provisional Patent Applicati	on Serial No. <u>61/352,366</u>	
United	States Patent No(s).		
_	tional (PCT) Patent Application Se		

Inventors (assignors)

Address
1316 Paraiso Street, Las Vegas, NV 89117 U.S.A.
22 West Road, South Salem, NY 10590 U.S.A.
18 Fieldstone Lane, Stamford, CT 06902 U.S.A.

Page 1 of 🧻

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

10-003WO

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization	is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Stephen Moore	
Brian J. Besterman	
Jeff Bischoff	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

10-003WO

Notarization

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this day of	Tuna	In the year	2011
• —	June	, in the year	AULI
at			
		Signature of Ass	signor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of		is a corp	poration, partnership or association)
	·· ······		
County of			
Before me personally appeared	St	tephen Moore	who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and de	ed and also rep	resented that he or sh	ne is authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in t	ne year	-
			(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	June	, in the year	2011
at			/ /
aı		\mathcal{P}	011022
		<u>&/,</u>	Por 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
		Signature of Ass	signor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor)
State of Connecticut		is a corp	ooration, partnership or association)
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appeared	Bris	an J. Besterman	who acknowledged the
this day of June	in t	he year2011	- A
GREGORY D		M	m 71t
NOTARY A	<i>UBLIC</i>		(Notary Public)
HAY COMMINERION EX	Pres \$31/2016		(Hotaly Fabric)
	,,		
Executed this day of	June	, in the year	2011
at		1	. 11
		$\cap M$	1 All State Comments
		1/1/1/1	Aff P
		Signature of Ass	signor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Connecticut		is a cor	poration, partnership of association)
County of Fairfield			16.200 ///
			\%\Q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Before me personally appeared		Jeff Bischoff	who abknowledged ine,
foregoing instrument to be a free act and dethis		the year2011	ie is administran to evenue má samble.
GREGORY D. VEN	UTO	L1	
NOTARY PUBLIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9			(Notany Bublic)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee) Notarization (Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 281.)

Executed this 19 Hay of 30LY	, in the year 2011
et	Adam
State of Nevasa	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of Otter	
Before me personally appeared	Stephen Moore who acknowledged the so represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same in the year will be same.
	Canandra Clere
Notary Public State of Nevada	(Notary Public)
No. 10-1762-1 My Appl. Exp. Feb. 26, 2014	(iivaa) i veinj
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Executed this day of June	, in the year
at	
an an ann an	Signature of Assigner (or of authorized signatory if Assigner is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of Connectleut	to a corboration's barmonish or assessment
County of Fairfield	
Martin and annually annually	Palar I Parlament upo acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and ats this day of June	Brian J. Besterman who acknowledged the so represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same In the year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
8t	
State of Connecticut	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared	Jeff Bischeff who acknowledged the so represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
	, in the year
	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0639